

IN THE COURT OF SH. ANIL CHANDHEL
DISTRICT JUDGE-04, WEST
TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI

Suit No.: 3899/2025

Smt. Geeta Grover vs. Manish Sethi & Anr.

11.06.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Bhandari, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

1. Fresh suit filed alongwith application u/o 39 Rules 1 and 2 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff. Let the same be checked and registered as per rules.
2. Heard. Perused.
3. **Issue notice for settlement of issues to the defendants on filing of PF/RC as well as through all other permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable for next date of hearing. The process be also issued dasti at request of Ld. counsel for plaintiff.**
4. Now to come up for appearance of defendants/further proceedings on **05.07.2025**.

(ANIL CHANDHEL)
VACATION JUDGE/
DISTRICT JUDGE-04/
WEST/THC/Delhi/