

GEETA GROVER Vs. MANISH SETHI

28.11.2025

Present: Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rajat Oswal, Ld counsel for the defendant through
VC

Written statement along with application under order VIII rule 1 CPC and some documents have been filed.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not provided legal copies of page no. 82 to 84. He further submits that he has not provided copy of pen drive.

Ld counsel for the defendant is directed to provide the said legible copies and pen drive to Ld counsel for the plaintiff within 02 days.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file reply of application filed under order VIII rule 1 CPC and permission may be given to him in this regard.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is allowed to file reply of the abovesaid application by supplying advance copy to ld counsel for defendant.

Interim stay order stands extended till NDOH.

Put up for consideration of application under order VIII rule 1 CPC on **17.02.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
28.11.2025