

GEETA GROVER Vs. MANISH SETHI

17.02.2026

Present: Sh. Manoj Bhandari, Ld counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Ms. Kirti Kala, Ld Associate counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Reply of the application filed under order VIII rule 1
CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that the connected
counter claim between the parties has been referred to Mediation
cell for settlement for 03.03.2026 and the present case may also be
referred to the mediation cell.

In view of the submissions of Ld counsel for the
plaintiff, this court is of the view, there are chances of settlement
between the parties, therefore, the present matter is referred to
Mediation cell in Mediation Drive, 2.0 for exploring the possibility
of settlement.

Mediation form signed by Ld associate counsel for the
plaintiff.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Cell
on **03.03.2026 at 12.30 PM.**

Put up on **07.04.2026** for awaiting settlement or in the
alternative for consideration of application filed under order VIII
rule 1 CPC .

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.02.2026