

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Ankit Kalra, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rajat Oswal, ld. counsel for the defendants
through VC.

Ld counsels for the parties submit that the matter is pending before Mediation cell for exploring the possibility of settlement and the date of mediation cell is 18.04.2026, so, they request the court to give an adjournment for settlement.

Heard. Allowed.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that the application of defendant filed under order VIII rule 1 CPC is pending for disposal and copy of reply of said application be supplied to him.

Ld counsel for defendant submits that he will the same to Ld counsel for the plaintiff, within a week.

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for consideration of abovesaid application on **11.08.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.04.2026